Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of one thousand six hundred and twenty-five dollars ($1,625), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Park Commissioner, Borough of Queens, for the purpose of 
paying for the hire of teams for the remainder of the year 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P. KENNEALLY, JOHN T. EAGAN, F. H. 
STEVENSON, JOHN DIEMER, ROBERT L.

[...]

utes, page 210), the annexed resolution for special revenue bonds, $400, for use of the end of each calendar year any sums remaining in said manufacturing fund in excess 
Board of Coroners, Borough of The Bronx, for automobile hire, respectfully 	of [fifty] seventy-five thousand dollars [($50,000)] ($75,000). 

REPORTS : 	 Sec. 2. This ordinance shall take effect immediately. 
That, having examined the subject and basing its conclusions on the annexed 	Note—New matter in italics: old matter, in brackets [ ], to be-omitted. 

report of the Bureau of Contract Supervision, the Committee believes funds are 	HARRY ROBITZEK, Chairman;